- Moderate to steep slope (greater than 40%): 30 feet. 

Managed oak woodland. 

• Fuel Break and Ecological Restoration projects treatment goals on pre and post treatment basal 

area7, which is the cross-sectional area of trees at breast height. 

- On Site I lands8 at least one hundred twenty-five (125) square feet per acre of basal area 

should be retained. 

- On Site II and III lands at least seventy-five (75) square feet per acre of basal area should 

be retained. 

- On Site IV and V lands at least fifty (50) square feet per acre of basal area should be retained.